

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).730/2022

ABHISHEK YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARMY COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.127063/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 12-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Charu Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Tanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice, returnable in two weeks.
- 2 Liberty to serve a copy of the petition on Mr Sachin Sharma, AOR instructing Mr R Balasubramanian, learned senior counsel.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER