

ITEM NO.1711

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.147449/2022 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 730/2022

ABHISHEK YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARMY COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA 147449/2022- APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION FOR AMENDMENT OF MEMO OF PARTIES, IA No. 147449/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 27-01-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed.

The petitioner(s)/applicant(s) are directed to take necessary steps within two weeks from today.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)