

ITEM NO.45

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 127063/2022, in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 730/2022

ABHISHEK YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARMY COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 127063/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 01-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

Ms. Tina Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar Vishwakarma, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Arpit Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent nos.4 to 6, there is no appearance.

Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent nos 1 and 2 appears on behalf of respondent no. 6 as well and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm