

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.730/2022

ABHISHEK YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARMY COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.127063/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 30-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR
Ms. Tanvi Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Gaggar, Adv.
Ms. Monika Lakhanpal Gaggar, Adv.
Ms. Kokila Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Somdev Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Munde, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R Balasuramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR
Mr. Debashish Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Counsel for the petitioner states that a copy of the Petition has been served on Mr S N Terdal, counsel, who usually appears on behalf of the NCT of Delhi.
- 2 An email shall be forwarded to Mr S N Terdal so that he may take steps to appear before this Court on the next date of listing.
- 3 List the Petition on 6 November 2023.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar