

ITEM NO.74

COURT NO.17

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 730/2022

ABHISHEK YADAV &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARMY COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 217629/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
IA No. 218192/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 127063/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT  
IA No. 218191/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 221315/2023 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 150/2024 (X)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.16906/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN  
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

W.P.(C) No. 35/2024 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 77/2024 (X)

Date : 07-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Gaggar, Adv.  
Ms. Monika Lakhanpal Gaggar, Adv.  
Ms. Kokila Kumar, Adv.  
Mr Somdev Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Prerak Khurana, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu Kaushesh, Adv.  
Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Balasubramanian, Sr.Adv.(NP)  
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Debashish Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Kaushik, AOR  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Dogra, Adv.

**Applicant-in-person**

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG (NP)  
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.  
Shubhendu Anand, adv.  
Madhav Sinhal, Adv.  
Raghav Sharma, Adv.  
Rashmi Singhania, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR  
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**List on 26.07.2024.**

**Dr.Rajeev Joshi - applicant/intervenor-in-person appeared before this Court. Since the hearing of these matters have been adjourned and fixed for 26.07.2024, the said applicant/intervenor-in-person, will be at liberty to make submission before this Court through virtual mode.**

**(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**