

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.15

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.730/2022

ABHISHEK YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARMY COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 217629/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 218192/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 127063/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 218191/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 221315/2023 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 150/2024 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.16906/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

W.P.(C) No. 35/2024 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 77/2024 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 344/2024 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.125031/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
W.P.(C) No. 349/2024 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 09-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tanvi Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR
Mr. Mekala Ganesh Kumar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Nema, Adv.
Mr. Somdev Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Munde,
Kokila Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R Balasuramanian, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR
Mr. R Venkatraman, Adv.
Mr. Debasish Mishra, Adv.

2
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Khattar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Harsh Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan Adv.

Mrs. Aishwariya Bahti, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Shuvhendu Anand, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Rashmi Singhanian, Adv.

Applicant-in-person, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 3.12.2024.

(CHANDRESH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)