

ITEM NO.81

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 730/2022

ABHISHEK YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARMY COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY W.P.(C) No. 150/2024 AND W.P.(C) No. 77/2024 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

IA No. 217629/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 218192/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 127063/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 218191/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 221315/2023 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 150/2024 (X)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
106615/2024

IA No. 106615/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES)

W.P.(C) No. 77/2024 (X)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
100860/2024

IA No. 100860/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES)

Date : 08-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR
Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR
Mr. Harsh Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Yash Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Raj, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Dogra, Adv.

Applicant-in-person, AOR

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) Nos. 150 and 77/2024

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

Registry to issue notice immediately.

List again on 24.3.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG