

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.16

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 730/2022

ABHISHEK YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARMY COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1017/2025 (X)

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 14 I.E. W.P.(C) No.
730/2022].....

Date : 03-02-2026 This petition was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR (Mentioned by)
Miss Tanvi Dubey, AOR
Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR
Mr. Harsh Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Shashank Manish, AOR
Applicant-in-person, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 1017/2025

Not to be deleted from the notified date, i.e., 04.02.2026.

(MOHD IBRAHIM)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KOMAL)
BRANCH OFFICER