

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.16

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 730/2022

ABHISHEK YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARMY COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY W.P.(C) No. 1017/2025 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1017/2025 (X)

IA No. 268356/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 268355/2025 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

Date : 04-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

Ms. Tanvi Dubey, AOR

Mr. Yash Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Mekaḷa Ganesh Kumar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Vansh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Pulkīt Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Gaggār, Adv.

Ms. Kokila Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Somdev Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Harsh Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Ms. Shagun Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Shreeya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.

Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajbahadur Yadav, AOR,

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashank Manish, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Sahay, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Singh, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Raj, Adv.
Mr. Ritansh Kumar Nand, Adv.

Applicant-in-person
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, list next week alongwith Writ Petition (C)
No.35/2024, Writ Petition (C) No.77/2024, Writ Petition (C)
No.150/2024, Writ Petition (C) No.344/2024, Writ Petition (C)
No.349/2024, Writ Petition (C) No.632/2024, Writ Petition (C)
No.688/2024, Writ Petition (C) No.71/2025, Writ Petition (C)
No.397/2025, Writ Petition (C) No.1227/2025 and Writ Petition (C)
No.7/2026.

(RASHI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)